DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2020-955374

\$40.00 Pgs=2

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

10/28/2020 03:00 PM

SURRATT LAW PRACTICE

E07

APN: 1320-29-215-003

**RECORDING REQUESTED BY:** 

Travis Clark, Esq. Surratt Law Practice PC 3705 Lakeside Drive Reno, NV 89509

GRANTEE/MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Lorisa Dawn Raschilla, Trustee 998 Hidden Brook Court Minden, NV 89423

## GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Lorisa Dawn Raschilla, Trustee of the L.D. Raschilla-2005 Trust, dated the 17th day of March, 2005,

does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to:

Lorisa Dawn Raschilla, Trustee of the L.D. Raschilla 2020 Trust dated October 23, 2020, and any amendments thereto.

The real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 3 of HIDDEN BROOK SUBDIVISION, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on January 10, 2002 in Book 102, Page 2456 as Document No. 531980.

Subject to:

- 1. Taxes for the Current fiscal year, paid current
- 2. Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements now of record, if any.

This deed was prepared without the benefit of a title search and the description of the property was furnished by the parties and/or obtained from the county assessor/recorder's website. The preparer of this deed assumes no liability whatsoever either for the accuracy of the legal description or the status of the title to the property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantors have executed this conveyance the day and year first above written.

LORISA DAWN RASCHILLA, Trustee

STATE OF NEVADA )

: ss.

COUNTY OF WASHOE )

This instrument was acknowledged before me this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of October, 2020, by Lorisa Dawn Raschilla.

NOTARY PUBLIC

HEATHER DILLARD
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Washoe County
No: 07-2877-2 - Expires April 21, 2023

Surratt Law Practice, PC 3705 Lakeside Drive Reno, NV 89509 775-636-8200

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

						\ \
1. Assessor l	Parcel Number (s	6)				\ \
a) 1320-29-215-00	)3	desirability				\ \
b)		innenne				\ \
- ,		entition)				\ \
q) ***	emigridas promitinas conquestras constructores analysis and defense anno constructores and appropriate construction of the con	lannaine.				\_\
2. Type of Pro					RS OPTIONAL US	E ONLY
a) [ c) [	Vacant Land Condo/Twnhse	q) ( p) (\lambda	Single Fam Res. 2-4 Plex	Notes:		
e)	Apt. Bldg.	n H	Comm'l/Ind'l	l ru	st ok BC	1
g) 🗀	Agricultural	ń)	Mobile Home		L	
i) 🗀	Other					
2 T-4-11/-1-	···/C-l D-i	of Dunnander	-		\	
	ue/Sales Price o		************		***************************************	
	eu of Foreclosure	Only (value o				
Transfer Tax Value:						
Real Prope	rty Transfer Tax [	oue:	2			
4. If Exempti	on Claimed:			\ /		
		ner NRS 375	090 Section 7			
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: 7     b. Explain Reason for Exemption:         A transfer of title to or from a trust without consideration if a certificate of trust is						
presented at the time of transfer.						
5. Partial Inte	erest: Percentag	ge being tran	isferred:	%		
	/ /.					00
	d declares and ack					60
	10, that the informa se supported by do					
	. Furthermore, the					ion
	due, may result in					
or additional tax	duo, may roddien.	a positivity of r	or is at all or above on	p		••••
Pursuant to N	RS 375.030, the	Buyer and S	eller shall be	jointly and sev	verally liable	for any
additional am	and the second second		/			
Signature	2 15 Ono			Capacity	Grantor (s)	
Signature	Plane DN	///		Capacity	Grantee (s), Trust	ee (s)
r e	(V	The same of the sa				
SELLER (GF	RANTOR) INFO	PRMATION	BUYER (	GRANTEE)	<u>INFORMAT</u>	<u>ION</u>
•	EQUIRED)	_		(REQUIRED)		
Print Name:	Lorisa Dawn Raschilla		•	ne: Lorisa D. Rascl		
Address:	998 Hidden Brook Cou	nu	·	998 Hidden Brook	Court	
City:	Minden		City:	Minden	00.400	
State:	NV Zip:	89423	State:	NV Zip:	89423	
COMPANY	PERSON REQ	IESTING E	ECOPDING			
	T THE SELLER OR BU		FACISTINA			
Print Name:	Surratt Law Practice, I	A		Escrow#		
Address:	3705 Lakeside Drive			is a succeed to the contract of the contract o		
City: Reno			State: NV	Zip:	89509	